## ITEM NO.44

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24267/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M.A.NASEER

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It appears that despite specific order of issuance of notice passed by the Hon'ble Court on 6.8.2012 till date, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and spare copies. Matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

> (M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј