Listed on. 8.5.2015 Ld. Registrar's Court no. 01 Item no. 22

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24267 OF 2012

Union of IndiaPetitioner

-Versus-

M.A. NaseerRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on $17^{\rm th}$ March, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Service of the sole respondent is still awaited. List again on 11.5.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, fresh show cause has been issued to sole respondent on $14^{\rm th}$ March, 2015 and service of notice is still awaited.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7^{th} day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk