COURT NO.12 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2/2016 & 3/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24267/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2011 in WP No. 7504/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A.NASEER

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration)

Date: 03/10/2016 These applications were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

the applications These are praying condonation of delay in filing restoration and for restoration of the special leave petition which was dismissed in view of order dated 08.04.2016.

Sufficient cause has been shown in applications filed along with affidavits. I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 of 2016 are allowed; delay condoned in filing restoration application; order dated 08.04.2016 is recalled and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master