RITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24267/2012 UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A.NASEER Respondent(s)

Date : 02/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Proper Application for Substitution of LRs. of sole respondent

may be filed within three weeks' time.

Registry to process the matter under Rules thereafter.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar