SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24267/2012

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A. NASEER (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv. Mr. N.C. Kavitha, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv. appearing for Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR, has stated that he has instructions to appear on behalf of LRs of deceased sole respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent is granted to file Vakalatnama.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER